occurrence of the relevant events mentioned below):

Scenario I: for illustration purpose only, immediately upon full conversion of the principal
amount of the New GI Convertible Note of HK$628,387,371 and the accrued interest
thereon of HK$94,258,105.65 (calculated from the date of issue of the New GI
Convertible Note until its maturity) at the initial Conversion Price of HK$1.20 per
Share only;

Scenario II: for illustration purpose only, immediately upon full conversion of the principal
amount of the New CTF Convertible Note of HK$2,809,671,052 and the accrued
interest thereon of HK$421,450,657.80 (calculated from the date of issue of the New
CTF Convertible Note until its maturity) at the initial Conversion Price of HK$1.20
per Share only;

Scenario III: for illustration purpose only, occurrence of scenarios I and II above only;

Scenario IV: for illustration purpose only, occurrence of scenarios I and II above, and upon
exercise of all Outstanding Share Options.

- 2 -

As at the date of this
announcement Scenario I Scenario II Scenario III Scenario IV

Number of
Shares Approximate

Number of
Shares Approximate

Number of
Shares Approximate

Number of
Shares Approximate

Number of
Shares Approximate

% % % % %
(Notes 4 & 5) (Notes 4 & 5) (Notes 4 & 5) (Notes 4 & 5)

The Concert Group
GI Subscriber and its

concert parties (Note 1) 30,319,707 16.1 632,524,270 80.0 30,319,707 1.1 632,524,270 18.1 637,524,270 18.2
CTF Subscriber and its

concert parties 5,500,000 2.9 5,500,000 0.7 2,698,101,424 93.7 2,698,101,424 77.5 2,698,101,424 77.1
Dragon Noble Group

Limited and its
concert parties (Note 2) 9,866,750 5.3 9,866,750 1.3 9,866,750 0.3 9,866,750 0.3 9,866,750 0.3

Subtotal 45,686,457 24.3 647,891,020 82.0 2,738,287,881 95.1 3,340,492,444 95.9 3,345,492,444 95.6
Other directors of the

Group (Note 3) 182,080 0.1 182,080 0.0 182,080 0.0 182,080 0.0 5,382,080 0.1
Other public Shareholders 142,257,312 75.6 142,257,312 18.0 142,257,312 4.9 142,257,312 4.1 150,657,312 4.3

Total 188,125,849 100.0 790,330,412 100.0 2,880,727,273 100.0 3,482,931,836 100.0 3,501,531,836 100.0

Notes:

1. Among the 30,319,707 Shares, 124,000 Shares represent interest of Mr. Lo on an individual basis; while
30,151,957 Shares represent interest of the GI Subscriber. The balance of 43,750 Shares represent
interest of Ms. Ku Ming Mei, Rouisa, the spouse of Mr. Lo.

2. Dragon Noble Group Limited is a company wholly and beneficially owned by Dr. Cheng Kar Shun.

3. Other directors of the Group include Ms. Yvette Ong, Mr. To Hin Tsun, Gerald, Mr. Tsui Hing Chuen,
William JP, Mr. Lau Wai Piu, Mr. Lee Kee Wai, Frank and Mr. Tang Chi Kei.

4. Pursuant to the terms of the New Convertible Notes, each holder of the New Convertible Note agrees